10-16-2003

RE(

Commissioner for Patents

P.O. Box 1450

SHEET

RE:

Our File:71147



102576184

10.2-03 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 1. Name (and address) of 2. Name and Address of conveying party(ies) receiving party(ies) Joseph YAO Willis Electric Co., Ltd. 14 Fl., No. 55, Sec. 4, Hsin-No. 504, Sec. 4, Chung-Hua Yi Road, Taipei 106, Taiwan, Road, Hsin-Chu City, TAIWAN, R.O.C. R.O.C. Execution Date: Sept. 22, 2003 67791 3. Submission Type: (X) New Resubmission Document ID# _____ ()(Non-Recordation) Correction of PTO Error Reel/Frame: ____ () Corrective Document Reel/Frame: ____ ()4. Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment; () Merger () Security Agreement; () Change of Name () Other; Execution Date: September 22, 2003 5. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 22, 2003 Patent Application No.(s) Α. в. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached () Yes (X) No 6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: McGlew & Tuttle, P.C. **Scarborough Station** Scarborough, New York 10510-0827 I SNEVEN 7. Total number of applications and patents involved: PATENT

REEL: 014582 FRAME: 0734

Franc

- 8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
 - () Enclosed
 (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account
 () Already submitted
- 9. Deposit account number: <u>13-0410</u>

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

10. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

<u>Theobald Dengler</u> Name of person signing Reg. No. 34,575

Signature

October 2, 2003 Date

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and documents <u>5</u>

TD:tf

Enclosures: - Assignment Document - Duplicate copy of this sheet

SCARBOROUGH STATION SCARBOROUGH, NEW YORK 10510 DATED: October 2, 2003

NOTE: IF THERE IS ANY FEE DUE AT THIS TIME, PLEASE CHARGE IT TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 13-0410 AND ADVISE.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS EXPRESS MAIL, REGISTRATION NO. <u>EV323630232US</u> IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO: COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450, ON <u>October 2, 2003</u>

MCGLEW AND TUTTLE, P.C., SCARBOROUGH	STATION,
SCARBOROUGH, NEW YORK 10510-0827	·
By: boundary forte	Date: October 2, 2003

PATENT REEL: 014582 FRAME: 0735

ASSIGNMENT

THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, I, Joseph YAO a resident of 14 Fl., NO. 55, SEC. 4, Hsin-Yi Road, Taipei 106, have invented improvements in Taiwan, R.O.C. an invention entitled: Stretchable and Shrinkable Tree Light Strings

for which I have executed on even date herewith an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and;

WHEREAS, Willis Electric Co., Ltd. a corporation of the R.O.C. having a place of business atNo. 504, Sec. 4, Chung-Hua Road, Taipei 106, Taiwan, R.O.C.

is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be issued therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to each in hand paid and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and set over, and do hereby sell, assign and set over to said corporation, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and in said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, said United States application for Letters Patent therefor and the Letters Patent when issued; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent based upon said application to said corporation as the assignees of my entire right, title and interest to and in the same, for the sole use and behoof of said corporation, its successors or assigns.

And I also hereby covenant and agree to sign all proper papers including divisional and other applications for patents and assignments thereof in the United States and applications for patents and assignments thereof in all foreign countries, and to execute all rightful oaths and to take any other proper action that may in the judgment of the said corporation be necessary for securing thereto full rights to

÷.,

other proper action that may in the judgment of the said corporation be necessary for securing thereto full rights to said invention, all of the foregoing to be at the expense of said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set our hands and affixed my seal this day of , 2001

Joseph yao

PATENT REEL: 014582 FRAME: 0737

RECORDED: 10/02/2003